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DEPARTMENT 

Police Commissioner's Personnel Order 

Number: PO 14- 162 

Date: June 10, 2014 

Post/Mention: 

On May 21, 2014, Police Commissioner William B. Evans executed a Settlement Agreement with 
Sergeant Joel McCarthy, ID#ll434 assigned to BPS/District B-2, Org. #42020 for a violation ofRule 102 §9 
(Respectful Treatment) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police Department arising out of lAD Case No. 
2012-0412 . 

. _____ : __ ::___ ______ SgLMc.Cartfiy_u_sS<.dJnappropriate l@g!!~!gSl'!J_&acted iu.Ch_~~n!t~?f~~ 
came into the District B-2 station to request a report concerning an incident in which he claime(Ttabe the victim ~---~- - - -·-
of a crime. 

) 

Additionally, Police Commissioner Evans executed a Settlement Agreement for a violation of Rule 102 
§3 (Conduct Unbecoming), Rule 102 §4 (Neglect of Duty- Unreasonable Judgment (3 Counts)), Rule 102 §4 
(Neglect of Duty), and Rule 314 § 1 (Traffic Enforcement) of the Rules and Procedures of the Boston Police 
Department arising out of lAD Case No. 2014-0045. 

On February 8, 2014, Sgt. McCarthy stopped a motor vehicle occupied by two women on Washington 
Street in Roxbury after the vehicle drove through a red light. Sgt. McCarthy did not notify Operations that he had 
stopped the vehicle and did not take any enforcement action against the operator of the vehicle. After speaking 
with the female occupants of the vehicle, Sgt. McCarthy then proceeded to follow the vehicle outside of his 
assigned disttict for several minutes, including waiting in a parking lot for the vehicle after its occupants stopped 
at a retail establishment. Sgt. McCarthy obtained the address of the registered owner of the vehicle through the 
CJIS database, and after losing sight ofthe vehicle, travelled to the owner's address in search of the vehicle. As a 
result of following and searching for the vehicle, Sgt. McCarthy was outside of his assigned district for 
approximately thirty (30) minutes. 
In resolution of these matters, Sergeant McCarthy has- accepted a one (1) year suspension with four ( 4) months to 
serve and the balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year from the date of execution of the Agreement. 

Sergeant McCarthy will begin the suspension on May 22, 2014. 

Sgt McCarthy is hereby reassigned to BAT/Suspended Section, Org. #36133 effective Thursday, May 22, 2014. 

William B. Evans 
Police Commissioner 




